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Dedicated Retirement Plan
Sales Support 

Sales Divisions Legend

Northeast

Mid-West

South

West

Brendan Mahoney
National Retirement Plan 
Sales Manager

Intended for financial professionals, third-party administrators and consultants.

Investments are not FDIC-insured, nor are they deposits of or guaranteed by a bank or any other entity, so they may lose value.
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Dedicated Retirement Plan
Sales Support 

West Mid-West

Division Manager Division Manager

Shaun Tucker
(877) 421-1147	 office
(213) 241-9429	 cell
Shaun.Tucker@capgroup.com

Mark Kistler
(844) 421-6638	 office
(913) 481-3028	 cell
Mark.Kistler@capgroup.com

External Internal External Internal
Gary Bryce
(805) 910-5259	 cell
Gary.Bryce@capgroup.com
CA (Los Angeles), HI

Jay Parayno
(800) 421-4827
Jay.Parayno@
capgroup.com 

Jerry Berg
(615) 626-5197	 cell
Jerry.Berg@capgroup.com
KY, TN

Matt Keck
(877) 421-1319
Matt.Keck@
capgroup.com 

Andy Strandquist
(949) 245-8963	 cell
Andy.Strandquist@capgroup.com
CA (Los Angeles, Central Coast)

Joseph Mulcahy
(800) 421-6839
Joseph.Mulcahy@
capgroup.com

Tom Charon
(414) 217-4840	 cell
Tom.Charon@capgroup.com
IA, MI (Upper Peninsula), 
WI (except Northwest)

Melania 
McCarley
(866) 421-2150
Melania. 
McCarley@
capgroup.com 

Pamela Gillett
(415) 521-0300	 cell
Pamela.Gillett@capgroup.com
CA (San Francisco & San Jose)

Sally Holte
(800) 421-0074
Sally.Holte@
capgroup.com

Dan Delianedis
(612) 817-3736	 cell
Dan.Delianedis@capgroup.com
MN, ND, SD, WI (Northwest)

Chad Archer
(800) 421-8307
Chad.Archer@
capgroup.com 

Jeff Hunkins
(206) 799-3517	 cell
Jeff.Hunkins@capgroup.com
AK, OR, WA

Brett Lundgren
(866) 421-2137
Brett.Lundgren@
capgroup.com

Ryan Doyle
(317) 440-5921	 cell
Ryan.Doyle@capgroup.com
IN, OH (Cincinnati)

Nancy Evans
(866) 421-2154
Nancy.Evans@
capgroup.com

Marc Ialeggio
(415) 828-9578	 cell
Marc.Ialeggio@capgroup.com
CA (Northern, except San Francisco &  
San Jose)

Stephen La Fleur
(800) 421-8305
Stephen.LaFleur@
capgroup.com

Mark Ferraro
(630) 277-1501	 cell
Mark.Ferraro@capgroup.com
IL (Chicago & Southern)

Dennis Hooper
(800) 421-1136
Dennis.Hooper@
capgroup.com 

Ben Miller
(480) 417-7328	 cell
Ben.Miller@capgroup.com
AZ, NM, NV, TX (El Paso), UT 

Margaux Escalera
(888) 421-0140
Margaux.Escalera@
capgroup.com

Daniel Frick
(630) 605-0488	 cell
Daniel.Frick@capgroup.com
IL (Northern)

Jon Harris
(800) 421-0626
Jon.Harris@
capgroup.com 

Matt Ward
(208) 421-4701	 cell
Matt.W.Ward@capgroup.com
CO, ID, MT, WY, WA (Bellevue,Spokane)

Jay Parayno
(877) 421-1157
Jay.Parayno@
capgroup.com 

Renee Grimm
(317) 379-6083	 cell
Renee.Grimm@capgroup.com
MI, OH (Northwestern & Toledo)

Matt Damitio
(800) 421-3991
Matt.Damitio@
capgroup.com 

Kevin Suen
(949) 533-5973      cell
Kevin.Suen@capgroup.com
CA (Los Angeles Metro), HI

Brandie Albert
(800) 421-4206
Brandie.Albert@
capgroup.com

Earnie Niemi
(330) 316-6019	 cell
Earnie.Niemi@capgroup.com
OH (Cleveland & Columbus), WV

Brian 
Engelmann
(866) 421-2141
Brian.
Engelmann@
capgroup.com 

Gregg Cowan
(949) 241-4038	 cell
Gregg.Cowan@capgroup.com
Divisional Wholesaler

Peter Bjork
(312) 339-2981	 cell
Peter.Bjork@capgroup.com
Divisional Wholesaler

Intended for financial professionals, third-party administrators and consultants.
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Dedicated Retirement Plan
Sales Support 

Northeast South

Division Manager Division Manager

Heidi Horwitz-Marcus
(888) 421-0179	 office
(203) 313-3425	 cell
Heidi.Horwitz@capgroup.com

Kurt Wuestenberg
(877) 421-1151	 office
(734) 476-8240	 cell
Kurt.Wuestenberg@capgroup.com

External Internal External Internal
Steve Calabria
(631) 987-4307	 cell
Steve.Calabria@capgroup.com
NY (Long Island & White Plains)

Tim Archard
(800) 421-5043
Tim.Archard@
capgroup.com 

Alan Dumas
(832) 517-8094	 cell
Alan.Dumas@capgroup.com
TX (Southern)

Kevin Holleron
(800) 421-3987
Kevin.Holleron@
capgroup.com 

Chris Cefalo
(201) 275-3512	 cell
Chris.Cefalo@capgroup.com
NJ, DE

Jason Burris
(800) 421-4859
Jason.Burris@
capgroup.com 

Jordan Bowers
(973) 668-8948	 cell
Jordan.Bowers@capgroup.com
GA (Savannah), NC (Charlotte), 
SC (Columbia)

Shane Morales
(877) 421-5326
Shane.Morales@
capgroup.com 

Kathryn Jordan
(617) 874-6565	 cell
Kathryn.Jordan@capgroup.com
ME, NH, RI, VT, Boston Suburbs

Mark Krodel
(800) 421-6641
Mark.Krodel@
capgroup.com 

Dan Jess II
(919) 518-4625	 cell
Dan.Jess@capgroup.com
NC, VA (Southern)

Shane Morales
(888) 421-0029
Shane.Morales@
capgroup.com 

Andy Claeson
(518) 281-8998	 cell
Andy.Claeson@capgroup.com
NY (Upstate)

Rusty Frauhiger
(800) 421-5036
Rusty.Ann.Frauhiger@
capgroup.com 

Chris Kennedy
(314) 703-4246	 cell
Chris.Kennedy@capgroup.com
AR, MO (St. Louis) , MS 

Landon Patterson
(888) 421-0090
Landon.Patterson@
capgroup.com 

Jason Carlough
(917) 993-4514	 cell
Jason.Carlough@capgroup.com
NY (NYC)

Connor Slein
(888) 421-0120
Connor.Slein@
capgroup.com 

Rod Parker
(407) 504-9805	 cell
Rod.Parker@capgroup.com
FL (Central & Jacksonville), GA (South)

Sam Baker
(800) 421-0879
Sam.Baker@
capgroup.com 

Jennifer Miller
(443) 619-4476	 cell
Jennifer.M.Miller@capgroup.com
DC, MD (Baltimore), VA (Northern)

Jared Smith
(877) 421-1322
Jared.Smith@
capgroup.com 

Charles Porcher
(770) 329-9996	 cell
Charles.Porcher@capgroup.com
AL, GA (Atlanta)

Lisa Carter
(888) 421-8508
Lisa.Carter@
capgroup.com 

Craig Hartigan
(617) 710-0664	 cell
Craig.Hartigan@capgroup.com
Metro Boston

J.D. Ley
(877) 421-1149
JD.Ley@capgroup.com 

Charles Sosa
(210) 760-8165	 cell
Charles.Sosa@capgroup.com
FL (South)

Sam Baker
(800) 421-2994
Sam.Baker@
capgroup.com 

Matt Leeper
(610) 551-2576	 cell
Matt.Leeper@capgroup.com
NJ (Trenton), PA (Philadelphia)

Todd Mann
(866) 421-2153
Todd.Mann@
capgroup.com 

Adam Whitehead
(817) 983-6486	 cell
Adam.Whitehead@capgroup.com
TX (Dallas and Northern)

Andrew Van 
Emden
(877) 421-1327
Andrew.Van-
Emden@
capgroup.com 

Tom Masteller
(412) 215-6171  cell
Tom.Masteller@capgroup.com
PA (Western, Central), WV

Leslie Browne
(866) 421-2148
Leslie.Browne@
capgroup.com

Brandon Hansen
(913) 912-2330	 cell
Brandon.Hansen@capgroup.com
KS, NE, OK

Kristina Hoard
(800) 421-4983
Kristina.Hoard@
capgroup.com

Andy Laskowski
(860) 550-0011	 cell
Andy.Laskowski@capgroup.com
CT, MA (Western)

Gabe Williams
(888) 421-0122
Gabe.Williams@
capgroup.com 

Kristan Martin
(386) 986-0485	 cell
Kristan.Martin@capgroup.com
Divisional Wholesaler

Josh Smith
(484) 226-5218	 cell
Josh.Smith@capgroup.com
Divisional Wholesaler

Intended for financial professionals, third-party administrators and consultants.



Visit us at americanfunds.com

AK, AZ, CA, HI, ID, MT, NM, 
NV, OR, TX (El Paso), UT, WA, 
WY

Jason Brady
(888) 421-0042 office
(949) 677-9225 cell
Jason.Brady@capgroup.com

CT, DE, MA, MD/DC, 
ME, NH, NJ, NY, PA, RI,  
VA (Northern), VT, WV

Brenda Rynski 
(888) 421-0059 office
(949) 680-5733 cell
Brenda.Rynski@capgroup.com

IA, IL, IN, KY, MN, ND, OH, 
SD, TN, WI

Tim Colvin
(877) 421-3473 office
(317) 601-6476 cell
Tim.Colvin@capgroup.com

MI, OH (Northwest 
& Toledo)

Karyn Dzurisin Wendt
TPA BDM Manager
(877) 421-2196 office
(317) 903-4333 cell
Karyn.Dzurisin@capgroup.com

Dedicated Third-Party 
Administrator Support
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AL, AR, FL, GA, LA, KS, MO,
MS, NC, NE, OK, SC, TX, VA

Steve Thompson
(800) 421-9908 office
(757) 670-4751 cell
Steve.Thompson@capgroup.com
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Intended for financial professionals, third-party administrators and consultants.

All Capital Group trademarks referenced are registered trademarks owned by The Capital Group Companies, Inc., or an affiliated company. All 
other company and product names mentioned are the trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective companies.

Securities offered through American Funds Distributors, Inc.


